22nd District Agricultural Association (District) / Del Mar Fairgrounds (Fairgrounds) 

CONTRACTOR NAME 
   Bar None Group, Inc., DBA Pacific Coast Entertainment 

2. The term of this Agreement is: 

START DATE 
February 1, 2026 
THROUGH END DATE 
January 31, 2027 
3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: 
$84,000.00 
Eighty Four Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement. 

Exhibits Title Pages 
  Exhibit A  Scope of Work 

9 

Exhibit A, 
Attachment I

[...]

United States Department of Agriculture, Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service (APHIS) Wildlife Services 

2. The term of this Agreement is: 

START DATE 
January 1, 2026 
THROUGH END DATE 
December 31, 2028 
3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: 
 $416,825.24 
 Four Hundred Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Twenty Four Cents 

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement. 

Exhibits Title Pages 

USDA APHIS Wildlife Services – Cooperative Service Agreement

[...]

 The California Food and Agriculture (CDFA) Code section 4051(a)(1)(C) 
provides that a District Agriculture Association (DAA) may contract for 
construction services: 

o “If the estimated total cost of any construction project or similar work 
carried out under this section exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000), the association shall solicit bids in writing and shall award 
the work to the lowest responsible bidder or reject all bids. The 
association is subject to all applicable provisions of the Public Contract 
Code.”  

 22nd DAA Policy 4.03, Contracts and Procurement, also provides that a

[...]

22nd District Agricultural Association (District) / Del Mar Fairgrounds (Fairgrounds) 

CONTRACTOR NAME 
 Tyson Blake 
2. The term of this Agreement is: 

START DATE 
December 15, 2025 
THROUGH END DATE 
October 1, 2026 
3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: 
$5,750.00 
Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents 
4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement. 

Exhibits Title Pages 
  Exhibit A  Scope of Work 

5 

Exhibit B  Budget Detail and Payment Provisions  2

[...]

22nd District Agricultural Association (District) / Del Mar Fairgrounds (Fairgrounds) 

CONTRACTOR NAME 
Fred Greaves Photography 
2. The term of this Agreement is: 

START DATE 
June 1, 2026 
THROUGH END DATE 
July 31, 2026 
3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: 
$32,000.00 
Thirty Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement. 

Exhibits Title Pages 
 Exhibit A Scope of Work  2 

Exhibit B Budget Detail and Payment Provisions  3